Agreement (“Agreement” or “Loan/Grant Agreement”) by and between the New Mexico Finance Authority
(“NMFA or “Lender/Grantor”) and the Village of Hatch, Dona Ana County, New Mexico (“Borrower/Grantee”)
for the benefit of the designated Colonias of Hatch, Rodey, El Milagro and Placitas in the total amount of three
hundred fifty thousand dollars ($350,000), evidencing an obligation of the Borrower/Grantee to utilize the loan/
grant amount solely for the purpose of financing the costs of planning for the Village’s Wastewater Collection
System, including a Preliminary Engineering Report ("Project"), and solely in the manner described in the loan/
grant agreement; providing for the pledge and payment of the administrative fee and loan amount of thirty-five
thousand dollars ($35,000) solely from the net revenues of the sewer system of the borrower/grantee and
acceptance of a grant amount of three hundred fifteen thousand dollars ($315,000) certifying that the loan/
grant amount, together with other funds available to the borrower/grantee, is sufficient to complete the project;
approving the form of and other details concerning the loan/grant agreement; ratifying actions heretofore
taken;

[...]

or “Loan/Grant Agreement”) by and between the New Mexico Finance Authority
(“NMFA or “Lender/Grantor”) and the Village of Hatch, Dona Ana County, New Mexico
(“Borrower/Grantee”) for the benefit of the designated Colonias of Hatch, Rodey, El
Milagro and Placitas in the total amount of three hundred fifty thousand dollars
($350,000). Seconded by Mayor Pro Tem Atencio. The Board was polled as follows:
Mayor Pro Tem Atencio-aye, Trustee Crist-aye, Trustee Martinez-aye, Trustee Franzoy-
aye. Motion carried.

Vote results:
Ayes: 4 / Nays: 0 / Abstains: 0

*Resolution No. xxx - A Resolution Authorizing the execution and delivery of a

[...]

Agreement (“Agreement” or “Loan/Grant Agreement”) by and between the New Mexico Finance Authority
(“NMFA or “Lender/Grantor”) and the Village of Hatch, Dona Ana County, New Mexico (“Borrower/Grantee”)
for the benefit of the designated Colonias of Hatch, Rodey, El Milagro and Placitas in the total amount of five
hundred ninety-two thousand dollars ($592,000), evidencing an obligation of the Borrower/Grantee to utilize
the loan/grant amount solely for the purpose of financing the costs to design and construct the Replacement
of the Disinfection System ("Project"), and solely in the manner described in the loan/grant agreement;
providing for the pledge and payment of the administrative fee and loan amount of fifty-nine thousand two
hundred dollars ($59,200) solely from the net revenues of the sewer system of the borrower/grantee and
acceptance of a grant amount of five hundred thirty-two thousand eight hundred dollars ($532,800) certifying
that the loan/grant amount, together with other funds available to the borrower/grantee, is sufficient to
complete the project; approving the form of and other details concerning the loan/grant agreement; ratifying
actions heretofore taken;

[...]

(“Agreement” or “Loan/Grant Agreement”) by and between the New Mexico Finance
Authority (“NMFA or “Lender/Grantor”) and the Village of Hatch, Dona Ana County,
New Mexico (“Borrower/Grantee”) for the benefit of the designated Colonias of Hatch,
Rodey, El Milagro and Placitas in the total amount of five hundred ninety-two thousand
dollars ($592,000). Seconded by Trustee Martinez. The Board was polled as follows:
Mayor Pro Tem Atencio-aye, Trustee Crist-aye, Trustee Martinez-aye, Trustee Franzoy-
aye. Motion carried.

Vote results:
Ayes: 4 / Nays: 0 / Abstains: 0

10.

*Resolution No. xxx - A Resolution Authorizing the execution and delivery of a

[...]

Agreement (“Agreement” or “Loan/Grant Agreement”) by and between the New Mexico Finance Authority
(“NMFA or “Lender/Grantor”) and the Village of Hatch, Dona Ana County, New Mexico (“Borrower/Grantee”)
for the benefit of the designated Colonias of Hatch, Rodey, El Milagro and Placitas in the total amount of two
hundred seventy thousand five hundred dollars ($270,500), evidencing an obligation of the Borrower/Grantee
to utilize the loan/grant amount solely for the purpose of financing the costs to design the Wastewater
Treatment Plant Improvements ("Project"), and solely in the manner described in the loan/grant agreement;
providing for the pledge and payment of the administrative fee and loan amount of twenty-seven thousand fifty
dollars ($27,050) solely from the net revenues of the sewer system of the borrower/grantee and acceptance of
a grant amount of two hundred forty-three thousand four hundred fifty dollars ($243,450) certifying that the
loan/grant amount, together with other funds available to the borrower/grantee, is sufficient to complete the
project; approving the form of and other details concerning the loan/grant agreement; ratifying actions
heretofore taken;